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"A Handshake in Frange" all rights reserved. do NOT distribute.
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"Chasing Tail" all rights reserved. do NOT distribute.
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"Making an Ass of Herself" all rights reserved. do NOT distribute.
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“Pinups ‘X' Gool" all rights reserved. do NOT distribute.
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"'QUH-E a Strefeh" all rights reserved. do NOT distribute.
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Next time you're on the ‘web,
check out the E.S. Productions
Website, featuring:

Sabrina
Online

A comic strip on computers,
the Internet, life, the universe,
and everything.

With new comic strips monthly.
Point your browser at:

http://www.coax.net/people/erics/

©1997 Eric W. Schwartz
All Rights Reserved
Do Not Distribute



“Tasty Pish" all rights reserved. do NOT distribute.
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ROXOX" all rights reserved. do NOT distribute.

©I7 EWS “"DEKDWNLMTFA”™















!

W

W

\

!

( d




PN
l{' @m\\? D Oy
i "9 \
x 1
" A







\¥

3;%4~/
"




B ). S
2.’ b ia?§\4
A ¥ ‘ 3







e F:///
2
N
i
‘\\\ y ? \§







"APPARENTLY, IT DOESN'T
WORK IF YOU ACTUALLY
ARE A SKUNK!"
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ALL RIGHT! ALL RIGHT!
NEXT TIME I WON'T WAIT
UNTIL THE LAST MINUTE
TO PICK OUT COSTUMES!

CONNIE AND RENEE - TALENT SHOW ©AF 10:94 %




NOW THAT YOU ARE ALL NICE AND
COMFY, MY DEAR. LET ME SEE THAT
NASTY LITTLE CUT ON
YOUR FINGER.
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AND GRAB ONTO
SONETHING SOLID!
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RENEE ©AF 109435







RENEE - ©AF 1094 84
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Ainsley Dailey
Copyright 1996
Michael Higgs
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inally, this was going to be something entirely different. My initial idea was to use a series
of graphics in  differing styles, following the verse scheme put forth but Theodore Giesel (better
Dr. Suess). Iam quite able to crank out doggerel verse at the drop of a hat, and have
even won w.gm hin) ‘my ability to do so*.

It was to be “One Skunk, Two Skunk. Read ‘Skunk’, Blew Skunk...” In other words, a series of
puns, alliterative inferences and cheap spoogey pictures. However, as is normal for me, I got
distracted. I had been practicing skunks- the subject being a rare one for me- trying to fit them
into the various styles I anticipated using. It wasn't coming easy. I could do the more toonish
styles and the ‘native’ style with no problem, but the variants were giving me fits.

There it stood. me bashing on the sketchpad, and time unvinding rapidly. ‘Real’ work kept
intruding, performing the most irrestistable form of distraction quite often, and my innate
ability t6 start drawing and g off on & tangent ate quite a bt of the remaining time.

A panicked series of phone calls infomed me that the deadline was here, and could I please get
it in gear. I did so on the final day, starting to crank out the planned graphics.

Then it went off in directions unplanned. Staring a deadline in the face is never pleasant, and
this was no different than any other time- only this time I suddenly realized, “Hey, I can do
what ever takes my fancy! Deadlines run two ways.. his important factor lurking in the
back of my head, I began to blue pencil- and found it going in directions unplanned.

I roughed quite a few things, a story forming
series of graphics taking shape.

I went along. I did more than needed, a decent

Then 1 was faced with which of the lot was to be used, They had to be at lcast partially inished,
oughs are than most. Then began a session of editorial choosing, fi
p:ncllllng The oncs chiecn as 1 went slong. Thaie was & consideration, as that desdiine. lay just

‘The story is sorta still there, though much reduced. The first few graphics actually almost it
the original scheme I had in mind- though not very well.

Now, why am I bothering to write this? Aside from being a cheap way (I'm not being paid for
this) of pumping up the file count, I've had a history of releasing a ‘Read me’ file along with
anything 1 let loose onto the word. I've decided to continue this fine tradition, it does have the
added bonus of the aformentioned increase in the final tally, which the producer will probably
like. It also allows me to to slip an apology and explanation in if I feel it necessary- though the
apology portion is incredibly rare, as I'm usually too busy giggling to think of it.

Anyway, an almost-story using bad graphics follows. Enjoy if you can.

Doug Winger

“Yes, I've often gone from bettor to verse.
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ONT GET
TOO EXCITED. | KNOW
I'M NOT A SKUNK: IT'S JUST
A WALK-ON PART.
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my character— Frenchie the Skunk- has five \ by
sisters and a brother, each one born on a; Ha

who was born when? Here is an ol
nursery rhyme to help you out...

Monday’s child is fair of face,
Tuesday’s child is full of grace,
Wednesday’s child is full of woe,
Thurdsday’s child bas far to go,
Friday’s cbild is loving and
iving,
Saturday’s cbild bas to work
Jor its living,
But a child that’s born on the
Sabbatb day,
Is fair and wise and good
and gay.

P h
All characters and art @ Steve Martin- allrights reserved



The Children
of the
Week



Monday's Child
is Fair of Face






Tuesday's Child
is Full of
Grace






Wednesday's
Child is Full of
Woe



1987 Sive Marin




Thursday's
Child has
Far To Go






Friday's Child
is Loving and
Giving






Saturday's
Child Works
Hard For a

Living



NOW SERVING
NUMBER




But the
Child that's

Born on the
Sabbath Day...



Is blah - blah,
something, and
oh yes -
GAY!
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IMAGE #

106
65
75
176
128
76
77
193
46
257
164
231
22
222
23
78
47
1
261
2

3

FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER
TITLE

A Double Look

A Handshake In France
A Marketing Genius

A Note From Doug

A Sloppy Track

A Strong Odor

Ahoy, Mate!

Air Quality

Airlock

All Day Sucker

Amber

Amusement

An Acquired Taste
Argent

Aromatic Dancing

At The Tail of the Class
Autumn

Awaiting Your Pleasure
B Frenchie

Back Cover

Bath Towel

ARTIST
Higgs
Schwartz
Weevil
Winger
Melskunk
Weevil
Weevil
Pelzig
Caribou
DC Bunny
Polecat
LeClerc
Collins
Singshow
Collins
Weevil
Caribou
Taral
Guthrie
Taral
Taral
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90
48
145
107
108
232
25
24
26
146
49
147
129
194
4
30
27
130
131
165
233

FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

TITLE

Bed, Yes - Sleep, No...
Behind

Bent Skunk

Big Ainsley |

Big Ainsley li

Black & White Magick
Black & White Pearls
Black & White & Felt All Over
Blossom

Blue Skunk

Boots

Bound Skunk
Browned and Gagged
Bumper Crop
Buttons 'N' Bows
Cable Gal

Can You Make 'Em A Little Longer?
Captive Audience
Carefully Taut
Caress

Carol

ARTIST
Fishbeck
Caribou
O'Connell
Higgs
Higgs
LeClerc
Collins
Collins
Collins
O'Connell
Caribou
O'Connell
Melskunk
Pelzig
Taral
Caribou
Collins
Melskunk
Melskunk
Polecat
LeClerc



FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

IMAGE # TITLE ARTIST
79 Catch of the Day Weevil
166 Cele Polecat
167 Celebrin Polecat
51 Chains Caribou
80 Changing Attitude Weevil
234 Charming LeClerc
66 Chasing Tail Schwartz
109 Chunky Higgs
52 Cigar Caribou
223 Cinnamon Singshow
91 Classic Windswept Fishbeck
224 Cobalt Blue Singshow
110 Congeniality Higgs
132 Connect the Stripes Melskunk
235 Connect the Stripes LeClerc
92 Connie & Renee - Talent Show Fishbeck
111 Crossing The Thin Line Higgs
148 Cute Skunk O'Connell
254 Daphnie in Repose Davies
253 Daphnie Undressing Davies

252 Daphnie & The Inevitably Fresh Tentacle Thing  Davies
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195
28

112
113
114
133
93

53

168
94

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER
TITLE

Dark Appetites

Dark Comfort

Deja Pew |

Deja Pew i

Deja Pew i

Do You Dream in Black and White
Doc & Connie - Comfy

Does She or Doesn't She?
Dom

Don't | Have the CUTEST Toes?
DOTWO1 - Intro

DOTWO02- Title

DOTWO03 - Monday

DOTWO04 'Monday's Child'
DOTWO05 - Tuesday

DOTWO06 'Tuesday's Child'
DOTWO07 - Wednesday
DOTWO08 'Wednesday's Child'
DOTWO09 - Thursday

DOTW10 'Thursday's Child'
DOTW11 - Friday

ARTIST
Pelzig
Collins
Higgs
Higgs
Higgs
Melskunk
Fishbeck
Caribou
Polecat
Fishbeck
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
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212
213
214
215
216
217
115
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER
TITLE

DOTW12 'Friday's Child'
DOTW13 - Saturday
DOTW14 'Saturday's Child'
DOTW15 - Sunday 1
DOTW16 - Sunday 2
DOTW17 'Sunday's Child"
Double Barrel

Doug's Skunks 1
Doug's Skunks 2
Doug's Skunks 3
Doug's Skunks 4
Doug's Skunks 5
Doug's Skunks 6
Doug's Skunks 7
Doug's Skunks 8
Doug's Skunks 9
Doug's Skunks 10
Doug's Skunks 11
Doug's Skunks 12
Doug's Skunks 13
Doug's Skunks 14

ARTIST

Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Higgs
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger
Winger



FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

IMAGE # TITLE ARTIST
191 Doug's Skunks 15 Winger
169 Dread Polecat
236 Drunk As A Skunk | LeClerc
237 Drunk As A Skunk Il LeClerc
5 Ersibet Taral
95 Eyefull Fishbeck
192 Fast, a Whole LOT More, AND Able Winger
54 Feather Caribou
149 Fifi Just Drips Happiness O'Connell
150 Fit To Be Tied O'Connell
29 Flower Bed Collins
6 Flower Maid Taral
30 Fragrance Collins
238 French Lessons LeClerc
262 Frenchie ASPD Guthrie
31 Fu-fu-fu-fu-fu-fu-FUN! Collins
55 Garters Caribou
81 Ginsu Maiden Weevil
82 Give A Cheer Weevil
151 Giving Head O'Connell

239 Gladiator LeClerc
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83
7
240
170
67
196
8
96
171
225
32
258
172
33
96
84
116
117
97
57
58

FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

TITLE
Gone With The Wind
Gypsy Rose
Hard Body
Harem-Suit
Hi Gang!
High Tension Wire
Hmmmmmm...
Hot Chocolate
Hug
Huntress
Hypnotist
| Bet You Spray THAT To All The Girls!
| Love My Job
| Was Hoping For A Zebra-Girl
I'm A Little Behind On My Work
In A Ba-a-a-ad Crowd
In and Out of Her Cups
Inside Cover
It's a Bit Small - I'll Take It!
Jack
Jean

ARTIST
Weevil
Taral
LeClerc
Polecat
Schwartz
Pelzig
Taral
Caribou
Polecat
Singshow
Collins
DC Bunny
Polecat
Collins
Fishbeck
Weevil
Higgs
Higgs
Fishbeck
Caribou
Caribou
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9
134
59
10
241
34
60
135
68
35
11
136
118
173
36
12
119
242
13
120
152
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TITLE
Joie de Vivre
Just The THING You NEED!
Keep Away
Keys
Little Egypt
Little Miss Mephit
Lovers
Lucky Ride
Making an Ass of Herself
Mercaptan's Secret
Mud Hole
Nocturnal
No, Mister Bond, | Expect You To Stink!
NudeSkunk 1
Odory In Motion
Off-Worlder
Olivia Oslander
On the Beach
On The House
Only Her Hairdresser Knows For Sure
Panty Pull

ARTIST
Taral
Melskunk
Caribou
Taral
LeClerc
Collins
Caribou
Melskunk
Schwartz
Collins
Taral
Melskunk
Higgs
Polecat
Collins
Taral
Higgs
LeClerc
Taral
Higgs
O'Connell
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14
69
37
197
226
198
174
153
137
15
243
70
99
100
98
244
138
"
245
246
85

FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER
TITLE

Pas de Deux

Pinups R Cool

Platinum & Ebony
Playing The Spread
Please Hold

Pole Bound

Polekitten

Poolside Skunk

Pretty In (and Out) Pink
Private Beach

Prone to Pleasure
Quite A Stretch

Renee - Small Comforts
Renee With a Good Book
Renee's Payback

Right Shoe, Right Job
Ruben's Skunk-ubus
Sabrina Offline

Safe Sex

Sampler

Savetime Dating Line

ARTIST
Taral
Schwartz
Collins
Pelzig
Singshow
Pelzig
Polecat
O'Connell
Melskunk
Taral
LeClerc
Schwartz
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
LeClerc
Melskunk
Schwartz
LeClerc
LeClerc
Weevil
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38

247
175
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121
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249
139
154
155
156
157
123
158
159
218
160
161
162
62
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Self Help
Shadow Boxing

TITLE

Shake Well Before Using

Shower

Showering Down
Showing Off Her Lines

Shrink Wrapped
Silhouettes
Simple Strokes
Skunk Blow
Skunk Bobber
Skunk Boudoir
Skunk Butt
Skunk d' Eau
Skunk Flash
Skunk Lick
Skunk Love
Skunk Maid
Skunk Panty
Skunk Squeeze
Skunk & Cat

ARTIST
Caribou
Collins
LeClerc
Polecat
LeClerc
Higgs
Higgs
LeClerc
Melskunk
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
Higgs
O'Connell
O'Connell
Martin
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
Caribou
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124
219
199
227
255
140
141
142
39

259
63

228
125
16

200
40

229
101
220
102
126
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Skunky
Slumber Party

Something To Make You Wise

Spa Skunk

Spaced Out

Spot Shots

Spot the Difference
Spray or Play?
Stalking The Night
Standing Ready
Stockings
Stretching

Strike A Pose
Stripe Tease
Striped and Checked
Stumping Grounds
Sweating It Out
Tail Bait

Tail End

Tail Wind

Tanyall

TITLE

ARTIST
Higgs
Martin
Pelzig
Singshow
Davies
Melskunk
Melskunk
Melskunk
Collins
DC Bunny
Caribou
Singshow
Higgs
Taral
Pelzig
Collins
Singshow
Fishbeck
Martin
Fishbeck
Higgs
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127
72
103
86
17
64
18
260
87
221
230
73
41
104
88
143
144
105
163
19
20

FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

TITLE
Tanyalll
Tasty Dish
The Doctor is IN
The Game's Afoot!
The 'Look’
Thomas
Timothy
Titchain
Tomato Surprise
Toronto Frenchie
Toweling Down
Tracey Loves Bananas
Try It - You'll LIKE It!
Two of a Kind
Two Scents Worth
Viva Melskunk!
Walkies
Wanna Be My Teddy Bear?
Wanna Score
Warning Sign
What Now?

ARTIST
Higgs
Schwartz
Fishbeck
Weevil
Taral
Caribou
Taral
DC Bunny
Weevil
Martin
Singshow
Schwartz
Collins
Fishbeck
Weevil
Melskunk
Melskunk
Fishbeck
O'Connell
Taral
Taral
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42
250
251
256
21
74
43
44
45
89

FILES BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER
TITLE

Whiplash

Whiteout

Would You Like A Stiff Drink?
WOW - it DOES Fit!

X' Marks The Spot

XOXOX

You Can Get It In Any Color

You Forgot Just ONE Little Thing...
YOU Get A Running Start

You Were Rubbing?

ARTIST
Collins
LeClerc
LeClerc
Davies
Taral
Schwartz
Collins
Collins
Collins
Weevil
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FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY

TITLE

Awaiting Your Pleasure

Back Cover

Bath Towel
Buttons 'N' Bows
Ersibet

Flower Maid
Gypsy Rose
Hmmmmmm...
Joie de Vivre
Keys

Mud Hole
Off-Worlder

On The House
Pas de Deux
Private Beach
Stripe Tease

The 'Look’
Timothy
Warning Sign
What Now?

X' Marks The Spot

IMAGE #
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral
Taral



FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY

IMAGE # TITLE IMAGE #
22  AnAcquired Taste Collins
23  Aromatic Dancing Collins
24  Black & White & Felt All Over Collins
25 Black & White Pearls Collins
26 Blossom Collins
27  Can You Make 'Em A Little Longer? Collins
28  Dark Comfort Collins
29  Flower Bed Collins
30 Fragrance Collins
31  Fu-fu-fu-fu-fu-fu-FUN! Collins
32  Hypnotist Collins
33 | Was Hoping For A Zebra-Girl Collins
34 Little Miss Mephit Collins
35 Mercaptan's Secret Collins
36  Odory In Motion Collins
37  Platinum & Ebony Collins
38  Shadow Boxing Collins
39  Stalking The Night Collins
40  Stumping Grounds Collins
41  Trylt-You'll LIKE It! Collins

42  Whiplash Collins



FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY

IMAGE # TITLE IMAGE #
43  You Can Get It In Any Color Collins
44  You Forgot Just ONE Little Thing... Collins
45 YOU Get A Running Start Collins
46  Airlock Caribou
47  Autumn Caribou
48 Behind Caribou
49 Boots Caribou
50 Cable Gal Caribou
51  Chains Caribou
52  Cigar Caribou
53  Does She or Doesn't She? Caribou
54  Feather Caribou
55  Garters Caribou
56 Hot Chocolate Caribou
57 Jack Caribou
58 Jean Caribou
59  Keep Away Caribou
60 Lovers Caribou
61  Self Help Caribou
62 Skunk & Cat Caribou

63  Stockings Caribou
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64
65
66
67
68
69
70
"
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY

TITLE

Thomas

A Handshake In France
Chasing Tail

Hi Gang!

Making an Ass of Herself

Pinups R Cool

Quite A Stretch
Sabrina Offline

Tasty Dish

Tracey Loves Bananas
XOXO0X

A Marketing Genius

A Strong Odor

Ahoy, Mate!

At The Tail of the Class
Catch of the Day
Changing Attitude
Ginsu Maiden

Give A Cheer

Gone With The Wind

In A Ba-a-a-ad Crowd

IMAGE #
Caribou
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Schwartz
Weevil
Weevil
Weevil
Weevil
Weevil
Weevil
Weevil
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Weevil
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85
86
87
88
89

90

91

92

93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105

FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY

TITLE
Savetime Dating Line
The Game's Afoot!
Tomato Surprise
Two Scents Worth
You Were Rubbing?
Bed, Yes - Sleep, No...
Classic Windswept
Connie & Renee - Talent Show
Doc & Connie - Comfy
Don't | Have the CUTEST Toes?
Eyefull
I'm A Little Behind On My Work
It's a Bit Small - I'll Take It!
Renee's Payback
Renee - Small Comforts
Renee With a Good Book
Tail Bait
Tail Wind
The Doctor is IN
Two of a Kind
Wanna Be My Teddy Bear?

IMAGE #
Weevil
Weevil
Weevil
Weevil
Weevil
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck
Fishbeck



FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY

IMAGE # TITLE IMAGE #
106 A Double Look Higgs
107 Big Ainsley | Higgs
108 Big Ainsley li Higgs
109 Chunky Higgs
110  Congeniality Higgs
111 Crossing The Thin Line Higgs
112 Deja Pew Higgs
113  Deja Pewll Higgs
114  Deja Pew i Higgs
115 Double Barrel Higgs
116  In and Out of Her Cups Higgs
117  Inside Cover Higgs
118  No, Mister Bond, | Expect You To Stink! Higgs
119  Olivia Oslander Higgs
120  Only Her Hairdresser Knows For Sure Higgs
121  Showing Off Her Lines Higgs
122  Shrink Wrapped Higgs
123  Skunk d' Eau Higgs
124  Skunky Higgs
125  Strike A Pose Higgs

126 Tanyal Higgs
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IMAGE # TITLE IMAGE #
127 Tanyall Higgs
128 A Sloppy Track Melskunk
129 Browned and Gagged Melskunk
130 Captive Audience Melskunk
131  Carefully Taut Melskunk
132  Connect the Stripes Melskunk
133 Do You Dream in Black and White Melskunk
134  Just The THING You NEED! Melskunk
135 Lucky Ride Melskunk
136  Nocturnal Melskunk
137  Pretty In (and Out) Pink Melskunk
138  Ruben's Skunk-ubus Melskunk
139  Simple Strokes Melskunk
140 Spot Shots Melskunk
141  Spot the Difference Melskunk
142  Spray or Play? Melskunk
143  Viva Melskunk! Melskunk
144  Walkies Melskunk
145 Bent Skunk O'Connell
146  Blue Skunk O'Connell

147 Bound Skunk O'Connell
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163
164
165
166
167
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Cute Skunk

TITLE

Fifi Just Drips Happiness

Fit To Be Tied
Giving Head
Panty Pull
Poolside Skunk
Skunk Blow
Skunk Bobber
Skunk Boudoir
Skunk Butt
Skunk Flash
Skunk Lick
Skunk Maid
Skunk Panty
Skunk Squeeze
Wanna Score
Amber

Caress

Cele

Celebrin

Dom
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O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
O'Connell
Polecat

Polecat

Polecat
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170
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Dread

Harem-Suit

Hug

| Love My Job
NudeSkunk 1
Polekitten
Shower

A Note From Doug
Doug's Skunks 1
Doug's Skunks 2
Doug's Skunks 3
Doug's Skunks 4
Doug's Skunks 5
Doug's Skunks 6
Doug's Skunks 7
Doug's Skunks 8
Doug's Skunks 9
Doug's Skunks 10
Doug's Skunks 11
Doug's Skunks 12
Doug's Skunks 13
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Polecat
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198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY

TITLE

Doug's Skunks 14

Doug's Skunks 15

Fast, a Whole LOT More, AND Able
Air Quality

Bumper Crop

Dark Appetites

High Tension Wire

Playing The Spread

Pole Bound

Something To Make You Wise
Striped and Checked
DOTWO1 - Intro

DOTWO02- Title

DOTWO03 - Monday

DOTWO04 'Monday's Child'
DOTWO05 - Tuesday

DOTWO6 'Tuesday's Child'
DOTWO07 - Wednesday
DOTWO08 'Wednesday's Child'
DOTWO9 - Thursday

DOTW10 'Thursday's Child'

IMAGE #
Winger
Winger
Winger
Pelzig
Pelzig
Pelzig
Pelzig
Pelzig
Pelzig
Pelzig
Pelzig
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin



IMAGE #

211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231

FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY

TITLE

DOTW11 - Friday
DOTW12 'Friday's Child'
DOTW13 - Saturday
DOTW14 'Saturday's Child'
DOTW15 - Sunday 1
DOTW16 - Sunday 2
DOTW17 'Sunday's Child'
Skunk Love

Slumber Party

Tail End

Toronto Frenchie
Argent

Cinnamon

Cobalt Blue

Huntress

Please Hold

Spa Skunk

Stretching

Sweating It Out
Toweling Down
Amusement

IMAGE #

Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
Singshow
LeClerc



IMAGE #

232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252

FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY
Black & White Magick

Carol

Charming

Connect the Stripes
Drunk As A Skunk |
Drunk As A Skunk Il
French Lessons
Gladiator

Hard Body

Little Egypt

On the Beach
Prone to Pleasure
Right Shoe, Right Job

Safe Sex
Sampler

TITLE

Shake Well Before Using

Showering Down

Silhouettes

Whiteout

Would You Like A Stiff Drink?

Daphnie & The Inevitably Fresh Tentacle Thing

IMAGE #

LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
LeClerc
Davies



IMAGE #

253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

FILES BY ORDER OF ENTRY

TITLE
Daphnie Undressing
Daphnie in Repose
Spaced Out
WOW - it DOES Fit!
All Day Sucker
| Bet You Spray THAT To All The Girls!
Standing Ready
Titchain
B Frenchie
Frenchie ASPD

IMAGE #
Davies
Davies
Davies
Davies
Carrigan
Carrigan
Carrigan
Carrigan
Guthrie
Guthrie



FILES BY ARTIST - TARAL WAYNE

IMAGE # TITLE

Awaiting Your Pleasure
Back Cover RETURN TO MAIN MENU
Bath Towel

Buttons 'N' Bows
Ersibet

Flower Maid RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK
Gypsy Rose
Hmmmmmm...
Joie de Vivre
Keys GO TO ARTIST'S AD
Mud Hole
Off-Worlder

On The House
Pas de Deux EXIT STRIPE TEASE
Private Beach

Stripe Tease

The 'Look’
Timothy

Warning Sign
What Now?

X' Marks The Spot
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FILES BY ARTIST - JERRY COLLINS

IMAGE # TITLE
22  AnAcquired Taste

23  Aromatic Dancing
24  Black & White & Felt All Over

25 Black & White Pearls

26  Blossom
27  Can You Make 'Em A Little Longer? RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK
28  Dark Comfort

29  Flower Bed
30 Fragrance
31  Fu-fu-fu-fu-fu-fu-FUN! GO TO ARTIST'S AD
32  Hypnotist

33 | Was Hoping For A Zebra-Girl
34  Little Miss Mephit

35 Mercaptan's Secret EXIT STRIPE TEASE
36  Odory In Motion

37  Platinum & Ebony

38  Shadow Boxing

39  Stalking The Night

40  Stumping Grounds

41  Trylt- You'll LIKE It!

42  Whiplash

43  You Can Get It In Any Color

44  You Forgot Just ONE Little Thing...
45 YOU Get A Running Start




IMAGE #

46
47
48
49
50
91
52
93
94
99
56
57
58
99
60
61
62
63
64

FILES BY ARTIST - CARIBOU

TITLE
Airlock

Autumn

Behind

Boots

Cable Gal

Chains

Cigar

Does She or Doesn't She?
Feather

Garters

Hot Chocolate

Jack

Jean

Keep Away

Lovers

Self Help

Skunk & Cat

Stockings

Thomas

RETURN TO MAIN MENU

RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




FILES BY ARTIST - ERIC SCHWARTZ

IMAGE # TITLE

65 A Handshake In France

66  Chasing Tail RETURN TO MAIN MENU

67 HiGang!

68  Making an Ass of Herself
69 Pinups R Cool

70  Quite A Stretch
71 Sabrina Offline

72  Tasty Dish

73  Tracey Loves Bananas
74  XOXOX GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




IMAGE #

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

FILES BY ARTIST - WEEVIL

TITLE
A Marketing Genius

A Strong Odor

Ahoy, Mate!

At The Tail of the Class
Catch of the Day
Changing Attitude
Ginsu Maiden

Give A Cheer

Gone With The Wind

In A Ba-a-a-ad Crowd
Savetime Dating Line
The Game's Afoot!
Tomato Surprise

Two Scents Worth

You Were Rubbing?

RETURN TO MAIN MENU

RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




FILES BY ARTIST - AL FISHBECK

IMAGE # TITLE

90 Bed, Yes - Sleep, No...
91  Classic Windswept RETURN TO MAIN MENU
92 Connie & Renee - Talent Show

93 Doc & Connie - Comfy

94  Don't | Have the CUTEST Toes?
95  Eyefull RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK
96 I'm A Little Behind On My Work

97 It's aBit Small - I'll Take It!

98  Renee's Payback

99 Renee - Small Comforts GO TO ARTIST'S AD
100 Renee With a Good Book

101  Tail Bait

102  Tail Wind

103 The Doctor is IN
104 Two of a Kind
105 Wanna Be My Teddy Bear?




IMAGE #

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

FILES BY ARTIST - MIKE HIGGS

TITLE
A Double Look

Big Ainsley |

Big Ainsley li

Chunky

Congeniality

Crossing The Thin Line

Deja Pew |

Deja Pew li

Deja Pew i

Double Barrel

In and Out of Her Cups

Inside Cover

No, Mister Bond, | Expect You To Stink!
Olivia Oslander

Only Her Hairdresser Knows For Sure
Showing Off Her Lines

Shrink Wrapped

Skunk d' Eau

Skunky

Strike A Pose

Tanyall

Tanyalll

RETURN TO MAIN MENU

RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




FILES BY ARTIST - MELSKUNK

IMAGE # TITLE
128 A Sloppy Track

129 Browned and Gagged
130  Captive Audience

131  Carefully Taut

132 Connect the Stripes
133 Do You Dream in Black and White RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK
134  Just The THING You NEED!

135 Lucky Ride
136  Nocturnal
137  Pretty In (and Out) Pink GO TO ARTIST'S AD
138  Ruben's Skunk-ubus
139  Simple Strokes

140 Spot Shots

141  Spot the Difference
142  Spray or Play?

143  Viva Melskunk!

144  Walkies




FILES BY ARTIST - BRIAN O'CONNELL

IMAGE # TITLE
145 Bent Skunk

147  Bound Skunk

148  Cute Skunk

149  Fifi Just Drips Happiness

150 Fit To Be Tied RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK
151  Giving Head

152  Panty Pull

153  Poolside Skunk
154  Skunk Blow GO TO ARTIST'S AD
155  Skunk Bobber
156  Skunk Boudoir
157  Skunk Butt

158  Skunk Flash EXIT STRIPE TEASE

159  Skunk Lick

160  Skunk Maid

161  Skunk Panty

162  Skunk Squeeze
163 Wanna Score




IMAGE #

164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

FILES BY ARTIST - POLECAT

TITLE
Amber
Caress

Cele

Celebrin

Dom

Dread
Harem-Suit
Hug

| Love My Job
NudeSkunk 1
Polekitten
Shower

RETURN TO MAIN MENU

RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




FILES BY ARTIST - DOUG WINGER

IMAGE # TITLE

176 A Note From Doug
177  Doug's Skunks 1 RETURN TO MAIN MENU
178 Doug's Skunks 2

179  Doug's Skunks 3

180 Doug's Skunks 4
181  Doug's Skunks 5 RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK
182 Doug's Skunks 6

183  Doug's Skunks 7
184  Doug's Skunks 8
185 Doug's Skunks 9 GO TO ARTIST'S AD
186  Doug's Skunks 10
187 Doug's Skunks 11
188 Doug's Skunks 12

190 Doug's Skunks 14

189  Doug's Skunks 13
191 Doug's Skunks 15

192 Fast, a Whole LOT More, AND Able




FILES BY ARTIST - PELZIG

IMAGE # TITLE
193  Air Quality

195 Dark Appetites

194  Bumper Crop
196 High Tension Wire

197  Playing The Spread
198 Pole Bound RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK
199  Something To Make You Wise

200 Striped and Checked

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




FILES BY ARTIST - STEVE MARTIN

IMAGE # TITLE
201 DOTWO1 - Intro

202 DOTWO2- Title
203 DOTWO03 - Monday

204 DOTWO04 'Monday's Child'

205 DOTWOS - Tuesday

206 DOTWO6 'Tuesday's Child' RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK
207 DOTWO7 - Wednesday

208 DOTWO08 'Wednesday's Child’
209 DOTWO9 - Thursday

210 DOTW10 'Thursday's Child' GO TO ARTIST'S AD
211 DOTW11 - Friday

212 DOTW12 'Friday's Child'
213 DOTW13 - Saturday

714 DOTWIS Suurdars Chi
215  DOTW15 - Sunday 1

216 DOTW16 - Sunday 2

217 DOTW17 'Sunday's Child'
218 Skunk Love

219  Slumber Party

220 Tail End

221 Toronto Frenchie




FILES BY ARTIST - KEN SINGSHOW

IMAGE # TITLE
222  Argent

224 Cobalt Blue

223 Cinnamon
225 Huntress

226 Please Hold
227  Spa Skunk RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK
228  Stretching

229 Sweating It Out
230 Toweling Down

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




FILES BY ARTIST - LOUIS LECLERC

IMAGE #
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251

TITLE
Amusement

Black & White Magick
Carol

Charming

Connect the Stripes
Drunk As A Skunk |
Drunk As A Skunk I
French Lessons
Gladiator

Hard Body

Little Egypt

On the Beach

Prone to Pleasure

Right Shoe, Right Job
Safe Sex

Sampler

Shake Well Before Using
Showering Down
Silhouettes

Whiteout

Would You Like A Stiff Drink?

RETURN TO MAIN MENU

RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




FILES BY ARTIST - CHARLES DAVIES

IMAGE # TITLE

252 Daphnie & The Inevitably Fresh Tentacle Thing
253 Daphnie Undressing RETURN TO MAIN MENU
254 Daphnie in Repose

255 Spaced Out

256 WOW - it DOES Fit!
RETURN TO ARTIST'S WORK

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




FILES BY ARTIST - DENNIS CARRIGAN

IMAGE # TITLE

257 All Day Sucker

258 | Bet You Spray THAT To All The Girls! RETURN TO MAIN MENU
259 Standing Ready

260 Titchain

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




FILES BY ARTIST - ROBERT GUTHRIE

IMAGE # TITLE

261 B Frenchie
262 Frenchie ASPD RETURN TO MAIN MENU

GO TO ARTIST'S AD

EXIT STRIPE TEASE




PRESS HERE TO RETURN
TO THE MAIN MENU
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